Cecil County

Change 1990 to 2000, Inside/Outside PFA Characteristics

General Demographic
Total Population

Total Households
Family Households
with children under 18
Married couple family
Female headed - no spouse
Non-Family Households
Householder living alone
householder 65+ living alone
Average Household Size

Total Housing Units
Occupied Housing Units
Owner Occupied Units
Renter Occupied Units
Vacant Housing Units

Social Characteristics

Educational Attainment
Population 25 years and over

Less than high school diploma

High school graduate (includes equivalency)

Some college, no degree
Associate degree

Bachelor's degree

Graduate or professional degree

Percent high school graduate or higher
Percent bachelor's degree or higher

Residence Five Years Earlier
Population 5 years and over
Same house in 1985/1995
Different house in the U.S. in 1985/1995
Same county
Different county
Same state
Different state
Elsewhere in 1985/1995

Foreign Born
Total (excluding born at sea)

Change (2000-1990)

Percent Change (2000-1990)

Total In PFA Out PFA

Total In PFA  Out PFA

20.5% 25.9% 17.3%

26.3% 32.3% 22.5%
20.9% 25.6% 18.3%
19.7% 28.8% 14.5%
16.1% 16.3% 16.0%
37.9% 47.7% 26.9%
45.3% 49.0% 41.7%
40.7% 41.0% 40.5%
29.2% 24.5% 34.0%
-3.4% -3.0% -3.4%

24.6% 33.8% 19.2%
26.3% 32.3% 22.5%
26.3% 26.8% 26.0%
26.3% 40.6% 3.9%
10.5% 50.6% -4.8%

24.2% 29.3% 21.3%

-15.9% -10.3% -19.6%
30.0% 34.1% 27.6%
41.8% 51.2% 37.0%
31.7% 30.2% 32.5%
76.6% 96.2% 67.7%
55.5% 91.2% 42.3%

NA NA NA

NA NA NA

14,604 6,761 7,843
6,498 3,048 3,450
4,023 1,722 2,301
2,061 1,091 970
2,533 814 1,719
954 633 321
2,475 1,326 1,149
1,802 920 882
504 215 289
-0.10 -0.08 -0.10
6,805 3,457 3,348
6,498 3,048 3,450
4,870 1,514 3,356
1,628 1,534 94
307 409 -102
10,865 4,743 6,122
-1,989 -509 -1,480
4,881 2,041 2,840
3,466 1,443 2,023
775 253 522
2,597 1,013 1,584
1,135 503 632
NA NA NA
NA NA NA
14,239 6,359 7,880
8,756 2,049 6,707
5,397 4,121 1,276
4,602 3,030 1,572
795 1,091 -296
1,021 306 715
-226 785 -1,011
86 190 -104

535 313 222

21.6% 26.5% 18.9%
24.4% 15.9% 29.1%

18.4% 37.5% 6.9%
31.6% 53.3% 17.7%
5.4% 20.6% -3.1%

23.8% 18.5% 27.1%
-2.2% 21.5% -14.7%
17.7% 126.2% -30.8%

51.8% 87.1% 33.0%

1. Persons under 18 for 1990 census; related children under 18 for 2000 census.

Source: U. S. Bureau of Census 1990 and 2000.




Cecil County

Change 1990 to 2000, Inside/Outside PFA Characteristics

Economic Characteristics
Employment Status
Population 16 years and over
In labor force
Civilian labor force
Percent of population 16+ in civilian labor force
Employed
Unemployed
Percent of unemployed in civilian labor force
Armed Forces

Commuting to Work
Workers 16 years and over
Car, truck, or van--drove alone
Car, truck, or van--carpooled
Public transportation (including taxicab)
Walked
Other means
Worked at home
Mean travel time to work (minutes)

Income In 1989/1999 (Constant 1999%)*
Households
Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

Mean household income (constant 1999 dollars)

Poverty Status in 1989/1999
Families for whom poverty is determined
Below poverty
With related children under 18 years
Below poverty
Families with female householder, no spouse
Below poverty
With related children under 18 years
Below poverty

Individuals for whom poverty is determined
Below poverty
18 years and over
Below poverty
65 years and over
Below poverty

Change

Percent Change

Total In PFA  Out PFA

Total In PFA  Out PFA

10,346 4,584
7,836 3,463
7,877 3,454

NA NA
7,726 3,417
151 37
NA NA
-41 10
7,355 3,271
7,655 3,154
-593 -28
140 57
-94 -51
-81 17
328 121
4.3 3.9
6,440 2,788
-11 115
142 55
383 288
726 311
905 517
1,858 743
802 255
1,226 452
408 50

$4,845 $2,451

3,929 1,570
160 91
2,531 1,190
212 83
741 402
178 73
882 443
183 69
15,227 7,069
860 535
10,646 4,846
425 343
1,601 587
-33 11

5,762
4,373
4,423
NA
4,309
114
NA
-51

4,084
4,501
-565
83

-98
207
4.7

3,652
-126
87

95
415
388
1,114
547
774
358

$6,525

2,359
69
1,341
129
339
105
439
114

8,158
325
5,800
82
1,014

19.0% 22.9%
21.2% 26.2%
21.3% 26.2%

NA NA
21.9% 27.3%
9.0% 5.4%
NA NA

-34.2% 40.3%

21.2% 26.5%
28.0% 32.9%
-11.6% -1.5%
142.8% 109.3%
-12.2% -12.9%
-17.1% 8.0%
35.7% 49.7%
18.2% 18.4%

25.9% 29.5%
-0.6% 14.5%
11.6% 9.7%
13.8% 23.5%
24.1% 24.1%
19.9% 28.9%
31.8% 35.8%
21.8% 21.7%
84.8% 122.1%
68.0% 29.2%

9.1% 5.1%

20.2% 22.5%
14.6% 17.1%
24.7% 32.1%
26.7% 19.7%
30.2% 33.6%
35.2% 24.8%
56.7% 54.9%
40.7% 25.5%

21.9% 28.4%
16.5% 22.0%
21.0% 26.7%
12.4% 22.5%
23.4% 21.7%
-4.8% 3.5%

16.8%
18.4%
18.7%
NA
19.0%
11.4%
NA
-53.1%

18.3%
25.4%
-17.2%
181.1%
-11.4%
-37.5%
30.7%
18.6%

23.8%
-13.7%
13.3%
6.1%
24.2%
14.0%
29.6%
21.9%
71.9%
83.3%

11.6%

18.9%
12.3%
20.5%
34.5%
26.9%
49.8%
58.7%
63.5%

18.3%
11.7%
17.8%
4.3%
24.5%
-11.5%

2. 1989%$ converted to constant 1999$ from the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics CPI-U-RS. (1989$ x 1.297861 = 1999%)

Source: U. S. Bureau of Census 1990 and 2000.




Cecil County

Change 1990 to 2000, Inside/Outside PFA Characteristics

Housing Characteristics
Total housing units
Units in Structure®
1-unit, detached
1-unit, attached
2 to 9 units
10 or more units
Mobile home
Boat, RV, van, etc (Other in 1990)

Vehicles Available
None

1

2

3 or more

Value
Specified owner-occupied units
Mean (Constant 2000$) *

Selected Monthly Owner Costs as a Percentage

of Household Income in 1980/1999

Less than 20 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent

25.0 to 29.9 percent

30.0 to 34.9 percent

35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Gross Rent (Constant 2000$) *
Specified renter-occupied units
With cash rent
Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499
$500 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more
No cash rent

Gross Rent as a Percentage of Household

Income in 1989/1999
Less than 20 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not Computed

Change Percent Change

Total In PFA  Out PFA Total In PFA  Out PFA
6,805 3,509 3,296 24.6% 34.4% 18.9%
4,563 1,888 2,675 23.2% 33.7% 19.0%
903 305 598 44.2% 16.8% 263.5%
836 459 377 33.6% 23.2% 74.6%
697 530 167 162.5% 135.0% 462.6%
53 405 -352 1.9% 129.5% -14.3%
-247 -119 -128 -95.0% -93.7% -96.3%
387 275 112 26.1% 31.5% 18.4%
2,021 1,099 922 30.5% 35.5% 26.2%
2,814 1,418 1,396 26.6% 39.2% 20.1%
1,276 405 871 21.1% 22.4% 20.5%
4,850 1,728 3,122 34.1% 35.2% 33.5%
$2,308 $9,197 -$1,146 1.6% 7.9% -0.7%
1,693 320 1,373 20.8% 11.2% 26.1%
769 479 290 33.3% 66.9% 18.2%
642 311 331 47.4% 67.7% 37.0%
545 185 360 74.5% 72.7% 75.4%
1,260 460 800 79.5% 79.6% 79.4%
-59 -26 -33 -53.6% -76.9% -43.1%
1,883 1,410 473 32.9% 42.5% 19.7%
1,681 1,336 345 31.6% 42.3% 15.9%
62 48 14 23.7% 23.8% 23.4%
83 86 -3 34.9% 53.4% -4.3%
243 146 97 20.4% 19.7% 21.5%
395 358 37 16.9% 26.7% 3.8%
694 539 155 67.0% 92.4% 34.3%
204 159 45 77.0% 118.8% 34.2%
202 73 129 50.6% 46.7% 53.1%
620 521 99 29.3% 43.3% 10.9%
183 75 108 21.0% 13.6% 33.7%
206 181 25 37.3% 61.4% 9.7%
162 175 -13 38.0% 71.7% -7.2%
494 375 119 38.7% 46.5% 25.2%
218 82 136 45.2% 37.9% 51.2%

3. 1990 data are complete count while 2000 data are sample. Mobile homes and boats, RV, van, etc. not fully comparable.
4. 1990$% converted to constant 2000$ from the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics CPI-U-RS. (1990%$ x 1.277636 = 2000%$)

Source: U. S. Bureau of Census 1990 and 2000.




